
PROSPECT HOUSE SCHOOL 
Term dates to July 2026 

 
Autumn Term 2024 

 
Term starts   Wednesday 4 September 2024 
Half-term   Monday 21 October 2024 to Friday 1 November 2024 inclusive  
Term ends    Friday 13 December 2024 (LS 12noon; US 12:10/12:20pm)*  
 

Spring Term 2025 
 
Term starts   Tuesday 7 January 2025  
Half-term    Monday 17 February 2025 to Friday 21 February 2025 inclusive  
Term ends    Friday 28 March 2025 (LS 12noon; US 12:10/12:20pm)*   
 

Summer Term 2025 
 
Term starts   Wednesday 23 April 2025  
May bank holiday   Monday 5 May 2025  
Half-term    Monday 26 May 2025 to Friday 30 May 2025 inclusive  
Term ends    Friday 4 July 2025 (LS 12noon; US 12:10/12:20pm)*  
 

Autumn Term 2025 
 
Term starts   Thursday 4 September 2025 
Half-term   Monday 20 October 2025 to Friday 31 October 2025 inclusive  
Term ends   Friday 12 December 2025 (LS 12noon; US 12:10/12:20pm)*  
 

Spring Term 2026 
 
Term starts   Tuesday 6 January 2026  
Half-term    Monday 16 February 2026 to Friday 20 February 2026 inclusive  
Term ends   Friday 27 March 2026 (LS 12noon; US 12:10/12:20pm)*  
 

Summer Term 2026 
 
Term starts   Tuesday 21 April 2026  
May bank holiday  Monday 4 May 2026  
Half-term   Monday 25 May 2026 to Friday 29 May 2026 inclusive  
Term ends   Friday 3 July 2026 (LS 12noon; US 12:10/12:20pm)*   
 
*The Upper School will have staggered collection times in the final week of each term 


